UNOFFICIAL COPY



Doc#: 1217041017 Fee: \$42.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 06/18/2012 10:03 AM Pg: 1 of 3

WARRANTY DEED
ILLINOIS STATUTORY
Joint Tenancy

THE GRANTOR(S), Nichclas T. Sorvillo and Kathleen Sorvillo, husband and wife, of the City of Savannah, County of Chatham, State of Georgia for and in consideration of TEN & 00/100 DOLLARS, and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, CONVEY (S) and Warrant(s) to Luc Anselin and Emily Talen not as Tenants in Comments (GRANTEE'S ADDRESS) 930 North Clark Street, Unit K, Chicago, Illinois 60610 for the County of Cook, all interest in the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook in the State of Illinois, to wit:

See Exhibit 'A' attached hereto and made a part hereof

SUBJECT TO: general taxes for the year 2011 (2nd installment) and subsequent years including taxes which may accrue by reason of new or additional improvements during the year(s)

hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 17-09-220-029-1004

Address(es) of Real Estate: 24 West Erie Street, Unit 4N, Chicago, Illinois 60654

7-1/WWW. 1--

citimo

Kathleen Sorvillo

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER

FER 06/07/2012 CHICAGO: \$7,125.00

CTA:

\$2,850.00

TOTAL:

\$9,975.00

17-09-220-029-1004 | 20120501600914 | DSEJRF

17-09-220-029-1004 | 20120501600914 | X4SWAU

SPSCT

1217041017D Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF THINOIS, COUNTY OF COOK SS.

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, CERTIFY THAT Nicholas T. Sorvillo and Kathleen Sorvillo, personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.

Given under my hand and official seal, this 231d day of

OFFICIAL SEAL

CY VT 114 RAMIREZ NOTARY PUBL C - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION LYFIRES:02/01/13 Millia June (Notary Public)

OUNTY COPY SOFFICE

Prepared By:

Michelle A. Laiss

ATTORNEY AT LAW 1530 West Fullerton Avenue Chicago, Illinois 60614

Mail To:

Richard Sora ATTORNEY AT LAW 7250 N. Cicero, Suite 200 Lincolnwood, Illinois 60610

Name & Address of Taxpayer: Luc Anselin and Emily Talen 247 West Erie Street, Unit 4N Chicago, Illinois 60654

1217041017D Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit A

Pin Number - 17-00-220-029-1004

Parcel 1: UNIT 4B 1035THER WITH ITS UNDVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS IN THE 24 WEST CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED AND DEFINED IN THE DECLARATION RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NO. 08026598, IN THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD MERIDIAN, IN THE COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2: EXCLUSIVE USE FOR PARKING PURPOSES IN AND TO PARKING SPACE NO. P-4 AND STORAGE SPACE S-4B, A LIMITED COMMON ELEMENT, AS SET FORTH AND DEFINED IN SAID OFFICE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM AND SURVEY ATTACHED THERETO, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Property Address: 24 W Erie Street Unit 4N Chicago, Illinois 60654